1101
1103
1120
1210
1285
1604
1607
1608
1609
1612
1617
1622
1624
1626
1627
1648
1658
1663
2065
2210
2695
2697
3351
3411
4010
4022
4031
4040
4042
4043
4044
4046
4047
4060
4061

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DPH

RESPONSIBILITY COST CENTER LIST
As of 7-1-2014

Title

Division of Public Health Director's Office

Personnel Office

Personnel Office/Director

WCH/Child Maltreatment

PH Comp Cancer MLC - CCP

Health & Spatial Analysis Management

Statistical Services Health Survey Unit Supervision
Statistical Services Management

State Center for Health Statistics Birth Defects Monitoring Supervision
Hith Svcs Analysis Unit/DMA Medicaid

Central Cancer Registry Quality Control & Field Staff Supervision
Central Cancer Registry Field Staff Supervision

State Center for Health Statistics Central Cancer Registry Management
Central Cancer Registry Support

State Centers for Health Statistics Section Chief and Staff
NC Birth Defect Monitoring Program

Statistical Services - Administrative

Birth Defects-Processing Assistant

VPD Outbreak Response

Rape Prevention- Salary/Fringes

State Influenza Coordinator

Prep and Planning Supervisor

Tobacco/Asthma Sal/Fringe

Tobacco Branch Management

Administrative Office Deputy Director

Minority Health Director

Local Technical Asst & Training Supervisor
ITS-WCH/CDI/ORH Support

ITS-Supervisor

ITS-EPI/VRU/MHU/Health Statistics Support
ITS-Management

ITS WCS Web Hearing Sickle Cell

IT Immunization

Business Operations Budget Office Staff

Business Operations Management
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



4062
4066
4071
4074
4102
4303
4306
4308
4363
4364
4365
4376
4377
4379
4390
4391
4392
4393
4394
4529
4621
4622
4624
4630
4632
4641
4642
4643
4644
4648
4652
4654
4662
4663
4665
4666
4667
4670
4671

Title

Purchasing Supervision

ALCS--Contracts

Admin/BO/Budget Office/AP

ADM/BO/Budget Office/CBO

Local Health Services-Regional

Local Technical Asst & Training Program Administration
LTAT Nurse Consultants

Workforce Education

Oral Health Administration

Chief of Oral Health

Regional Hygienist Coordinator

School Based Prevention Supervisor

Dental Equipment Support

East Regional PH Dental Supervisor

East Regional PH Dental Hygienist

Central Regional PH Dental Supervisor

Central Regional PH Dental Hygienist

West Regional PH Dental Supervisor

West Regional PH Dental Hygienist

HDSP - Salary/Fringes

Communicable Disease Branch Head

HIV/STD Aids Care Unit Supervisor-Administration
HIV Prevention and Community Planning Unit Supervisor
Epidemiology and Special Studies Unit Supervisor
HIV Epidemiology and Special Studies Epidemiologist
Quality Assurance Training and Development

Field Services Unit Administration

HIV Field Services Unit District Control Specialists
Disease Intervention Specialist

HIV/IFS-SEC-SE

Injury Epidemiologist

Injury and Violence Prevention Applications and Program Unit
Health and Wellness Unit Administration

Child Health Nurses

Health Choice and Health Check Outreach

Children & Youth Branch Administration

Pediatric Medical Consultants

Operations Unit-- Mgmt/IT

State HIV/STD Director
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



4672
4687
4691
4754
4755
4901
4959
5011
5013
5057
5101
5105
5124
5154
5155
5167
5168
5171
5174
5175
5179
5183
5184
5185
5190
5192
5193
5199
5202
5206
5207
5208
5209
5306
5308
5309
5314
5339
5345

Title

TATP Nurse Allocated

Occupational Environmental Epidemiology Branch Head
Asbestos and Lead Based Paint Consultation

SA/FR - EH Program Supv I

SA/FR - EH Program Supv I

Environmental Health Admin

Lead Prevention--Salaries/Fringes

Women's Health Branch Head

Preconception Care Unit

Women's & Children's Health Section Chief
Women's Health Branch Administration

Perinatal Health and Family Support Manager

Baby Love Plus Program Manager

Family Planning Supervisor

Women's Health Branch Regional Nurse Consultants
Cancer Operations Manager

EPI Deputy Section Chief

Epidemiology Section Chief

Bioterrorism Preparedness & Response

Prevention, Epidemiologic, Investigation, and Surveillance Branch Head
Baby Love Plus Data Manager

Diabetes Management

Social Marketing

Chronic Disease and Injury Section

Chronic Disease Manager

Comprehensive Cancer Control

Breast/Cervical Cancer and Wisewoman Management
Health Promotion Manager

Sickle Cell Counselors

Sickle Cell Program Manager

Sickle Cell-Central Staff

Sickle Cell-CBO

PH Comp Cancer

Physical Therapists

Speech and Hearing

Child Service Coordination

Genetics & Newborn Screening Unit Administration
School Health Nurses

Best Practices Unit Administration
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Deleted
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



5361
5363
5369
5390
5393
5395
5402
5411
5435
5439
5440
5443
5444
5447
5448
5485
5487
5490
5519
5528
5534
56WB
5710
5761
5766
5796
5798
5950
6710
671A
672A
673A
674A
675A
676A
677A
678A
679A
6922

Title

State School Nurse Supervisor

Best Practice Nurses

School Health Unit Administration

Hearing Link Data Entry FFP

Hearing Link Admin

Newborn Hearing Screening Admin

Nutrition Services Branch Administration
Training and Field Services Unit Support
Physical Activity and Nutrition Supervisor
Physical Activity and Nutrition Management
Nutrition Services Branch Admin Support
Helpdesk

Information Services Unit Management
Child & Adult Care Food Program Audit Unit Supervisor
CACFP/SAE/CA

Branch Admin Salaries

WIC/CACFP Admin Support

Nutrition Services Admin Support

Injury and Violence Prevention Management
Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Support
HDSP FM/FX Office Assistant
Hepatitis--Immunization Year 2
Immunization Branch Head

Nutrition Program Consultant

CACFP Regional Salary

CNP Admin Support

Regional Support

TPPI Program Supervisor

CCCPH Branch Manager

Enhanced D-2 Personnel

Basic Healthy Communities

Basic Community Approaches

Basic Health Systems Manager

Enhanced State Assistant

Enhanced State Data Coordinator
Enhanced State Program Assistant
Enhanced State Data Coordinator
Enhanced State Self Management Coordinator

North Carolina Violent Death Reporting System Supervisor
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



RCE Title Status

7000 Social Work Consultants Active
7451 Hearing/Sickle/Genetics Bus & Tech AP Active
7540 CACFP-SAE-Salaries Active
7819 Tobacco Prevention and Cessation Active
8001 Family Support Nurses Active
8031 Vital Records Admin Support Active
9119 INDIRECT COST Active
9811 HIV/STD Prev and Care FS Liaison Active
9812 ESS FS Liaison Active
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